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The Students’ Academic Survey is conducted for improving the academic
services at Graduate School of Public Policy.
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The Students' Academic Survey Results for the Summer semester AY2023

TR/ Gender
B 8 EEE &it
Male Female Rather not say Total
394 355 30 779
50.6% 45.6% 3.9% 100.0%
Fif@/Blelong to
AHBR EFBUAE BEF ZDith FAEES &t
GraSPP GraSLP GraSEco Others No answer Total
595 12 36 136 0 779
76.4% 1.5% 4.6% 17.5% 0.0% 100.0%
a—XR/ Course at GraSPP
. /\;/Hy‘-ﬁi % 3 % h: B =] - -
aEm | ORER ) gy | BARR BIEMRE | pnmme | mEs &t
. Public . . Economic MPP/IP Doctoral . .
Legal Policy Intl. Public Policy N Special Auditor| No answer Total
Management Policy Program
8 52 124 90 282 1 30 182 779
1.0% 6.7% 15.9% 11.6% 36.2% 1.4% 3.9% 23.4% 100.0%
WMEME DY/ Core course or not
PACS WMETARLY EEE &
Yes No No answer Total
215 564 0 779
27.6% 72.4% 0.0% 100.0%
BEDREE/ Course method
FEEPD EE D Z D EEE it
Lecture Practice Others No answer Total
597 138 44 0 779
76.6% 17.7% 5.6% 0.0% 100.0%
HEZE/ Attendance rate
T ==
0-39% 40-59% 60-79% 80-89% 90-100% A ast
No answer Total
10 5 35 120 609 0 779
1.3% 0.6% 4.5% 15.4% 78.2% 0.0% 100.0%
HEDY A X/ the size of this classroom
=7 - -
xEFEp [BEEREEC| jaywz | mEE at
- Hb
Too big . Too small No answer Total
Appropriate
43 706 30 0 779
5.5% 90.6% 3.9% 0.0% 100.0%
fFEDHERF L/ Future Career
oBR | RMex | wma | DAE | ozos "o zoft *E FEE att
Public sector | Private sector | Researcher - Mass media Others Not Decided No answer Total
Organization
284 164 97 91 12 8 30 93 0 779
36.5% 21.1% 12.5% 11.7% 1.5% 1.0% 3.9% 11.9% 0.0% 100.0%
18/ Q8 BERNBEBRUVLSNRIESEIZHoT=, /Syllabus / summary of course contents were useful.
1 , 5 Y ; REE B
No answer Total
14 28 55 372 310 0 779
1.8% 3.6% 71% 47.8% 39.8% 0.0% 100.0%
59/ Q9 EEShE=HHELJUSEBE LB TH 1= /The text book and related references were useful.
1 ) , Y ; REE B
No answer Total
11 16 112 356 284 0 779
1.4% 2.1% 14.4% 45.7% 36.5% 0.0% 100.0%
10/ Q10 BRASN-L O APERFE Y TH 1=, /The handouts provided such as summary and related references were useful.
1 , , " ; REE &
No answer Total
13 18 76 346 326 0 779
1.7% 2.3% 9.8% 44.4% 41.8% 0.0% 100.0%
11/ Q11 BEOLANILEGE) FHLTE=) /#LTEI=(5), /This course was too easy (1) / too difficult(5).
1 , . . ; REE &
No answer Total
10 46 518 168 37 0 779
1.3% 5.9% 66.5% 21.6% 4.7% 0.0% 100.0%
12/ Q12 BEANBRTEMNICDLBER(1) /ZiBET(5), /The amount of content covered in this course was much less (1) / much more (5) than I expected.
1 ; ] Y ; A i
No answer Total
10 41 470 189 69 0 779
1.3% 5.3% 60.3% 24.3% 8.9% 0.0% 100.0%
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The Students' Academic Survey Results for the Summer semester AY2023

13/ Q13 BEDODHEE (RE—R) (B TH 1=, /The teaching pace of this course was just right.
;EE &it
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
10 30 112 393 234 0 779
1.3% 3.9% 14.4% 50.4% 30.0% 0.0% 100.0%
14/ Q14 BEOARIEILEMICKICEBIN TV, /The content of this course was well arranged.
EEE &it
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
7 32 82 361 297 0 779
0.9% 4.1% 10.5% 46.3% 38.1% 0.0% 100.0%
15/ Q15 BROCHEEERL T, BEIZBMLI=EWSRELEL o1, /This Course allowed you to participate/contribute in class through the exchange of opinions and questions.
|EE &it
! 2 3 4 ° No answer Total
12 28 103 292 344 0 779
1.5% 3.6% 13.2% 37.5% 44.2% 0.0% 100.0%
f16/ Q16 HERDEELA IFIBARELOTLNEDTo7=, /The lecture was clear and easy to understand.
|EE &it
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
9 24 79 336 331 0 779
1.2% 3.1% 10.1% 43.1% 42.5% 0.0% 100.0%
17/ Q17 HEDTA ANy arDEHHPCEREE I EHMYOTFTULVEDTEoT=, /The lecturer effectively led discussions, and clearly responded toquestions from students.
;EE it
! 2 3 4 ° No answer Total
8 16 80 314 361 0 779
1.0% 2.1% 10.3% 40.3% 46.3% 0.0% 100.0%
f18/ Q18 HERIXRHEZ > TREIZEEA TU =, /The lecturer showed great enthusiasm in his/her teaching.
;EE B
! 2 3 4 ° No answer Total
9 6 50 263 451 0 779
1.2% 0.8% 6.4% 33.8% 57.9% 0.0% 100.0%
fH19/ Q19 BERNBICONTEMRLEIETET =, /You could understand all of the main parts of the course.
|mEE it
! 2 3 4 S No answer Total
6 23 78 403 269 0 779
0.8% 3.0% 10.0% 51.7% 34.5% 0.0% 100.0%
8120/ Q20 BEEZIT TR BHESLICTHMRLI=LREFBIZA o=, /After taking this course, you would like to study these issues more.
|mEE it
! 2 3 4 ° No answer Total
11 23 112 337 296 0 779
1.4% 3.0% 14.4% 43.3% 38.0% 0.0% 100.0%
21/ Q21 BEIBEMIZL->TERDOWLLKED TH 1=, /You are satisfied with this course.
;mEE EH
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
8 29 63 324 355 0 779
1.0% 3.7% 8.1% 41.6% 45.6% 0.0% 100.0%
fH22/ Q22 BoBE. BEDHDFE - EEF%1To1=. /l read the assigned reading in advance of the lectures and completed
1 5 , . ; REE &
No answer Total
9 34 117 376 243 0 779
1.2% 4.4% 15.0% 48.3% 31.2% 0.0% 100.0%
23/ Q23 BABESOZHEREEIESTELET N (1FA 28-3R 4R E-58) /I participated actively and diligently in the course.
|mEE it
! 2 3 4 5 No answer Total
14 51 186 282 246 0 779
1.8% 6.5% 23.9% 36.2% 31.6% 0.0% 100.0%

FE M =253 BHEN 2=F53BOEN ] 8= 65T AL T4=2585]. [6=58<Z5&3]
Note: 1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”
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e
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|mEE
No answer N BT ﬁiwﬂ’rz
INEFEZ 0.0% Toobig  thesize of this classroom
Too small 5.5% BREFTES
3.9% Too big
BELGEKRESTHD
Appropriate
nINSTED
Too small
mEME
No answer
»,
3D ERRFHE L/ Future Career
0.0% 5.0% 10.0% 15.0% 20.0% 25.0% 30.0% 35.0% 40.0%
NHEE 5
Public sector 36.5%
RRE®%
Private sector
MEE
Researcher
EFE RS
Intl. Organization
Y A3=
Mass media
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ZDfth
Others
RIE
Not Decided
\EOE
No answer
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BEX7 7 FRAEE

TU—MREDBEK: ZO7 27— I AHBERRFRICEVWTRESIAIBRERET 2-HODEHRE
/THEHDIDTY, BEBTEATVEEE, BREMANVGLEZITVEIOT, AEEBLADLFTAH
HEFRLTHYFEA, REICTHAVELETAEENTT,

1. #EES _ O 1 DDDDD (BENMRELFT)

2. R g e eEEz
3. HEEOFBIRELLTTM,,
(] o#tiERER [ S$BeassEs [ &FeEsEl [ 2ofs
4. BEEADEBERERDOEEDEE. EOI—RIZFHBLTLETA.
(] s#B%Ea—x [ 2a#EE1—x [ ERA#EEI—X [ #FKEI1—X
L] mpPpip [ ##EX#%fAER [ HSRIEEEL
5. COBEMBERMERETT D,
[ »EMETHS [ ERBTELEN
6. CORLBMEDOHEIENLSBEDTTI.
[] #E:ZxhbeL-BERE [ BEzh0eLBERE [ Zoft
7. HEEOZOBEMBOHBERIIM/AA—tY R SLTTH,
[] 0-39% [] 40-59% [ ] 60-79% [ ] 80 - 89% [ ] 90-100%
8. HEDH A XFLHMNTTH,
[ XK&EvE3 [ #ELhAkESTHD ] NETES

UTDZENZTNDOEMICONTIE, ZHBT5:ERBKEZ 1 DBATLLIZEL (12,13,24 288<), HH. BIRERIE
M =2<E5FBbGENI T2=5FBHEW]. I3=EL0E3FAAGWLL, T4=25851, I5=5&<
£5851 TY,

£(ESIEBHEL BESES
12,13, 24 2D\ TlE, EERDIERIZHE > GERIRRZBZATLLESLY,
9. BEANBHBERUSSNRIEISEIZE 1=, [1-2-3:4-5]
10. EESNHEERSIUSEXHEFLEY TH- 1=, [1-2-3+:4-5]
1. BHIhELS 1 APEHEITBEYITHoOT-. [1-2-3+:4-5]
12. BEOLAN)L (MEE) B LEET-(1) /#LET-(5), [1-2:-3-4-5]
(ZLBE-=1 ~ #LBEF-=5)
13. BEARBEFIENICLLEE-(1)/ ZBEF-(5), [1-2-3-4-5]
(DI EF-=1 ~ 2BF-=5)
14, BE£DEE (RE—FK) @Y TH-o 1. [1-2-3-4-5]
15. BEOABTEAMIZE (BB IN TV, [1-2-3-4-5]
16. BROREZAEL T, BEIZSMLEEWSELEE o=, [1-2-3+4-5]

(% EEABES )
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17. BERDFELAFEREZLOT VLD o1, [1-2-3+:4-5]
18. HEADTAAHDYLavDEDHAPEREREEILM PTWVEDESF=, [1-2-3+-4 5]
19. HEMIEWELZFH > THREICBATUL:, [1-2:-3:4:5]
20. BERRICOVLWTEMELEIETSE [1-2:-8:4-5]
2. BEZZHCCOFMAFZEoICMBL-VSELIZE T, [1-2-3+-4:5]
22. BEEFBRENIZL-S>THEDWVCLDTH 1=, [1-2:-83:4-5]
23. HPBEE. BEOLODFE - BEETo1= [1-2-83-4-5]
24, BRESOZBEREEZESTMLETH, [1FRA - 28+ 3R - 4RLE - 5]
25. fFRDBEL L TRIZEZZTLET A,
] o%& [] =k (] NPo [ wzxazx [ Rtz
[] #xs [ 2ot [] %%
COBECOVTORE. BER. XEE~DELZE L. UTOMICHAIC (TENFEEERMIZ) BUOTLLEEL,

RHRARIRXREDODENELTT—RIELFEFTDT, BEAPLTVWFARTENTLESL,

/ \

CHAHBYNES TESWNELS:

8/10



Academic Survey

The purpose of this survey is to improve the academic services of the Graduate School of
Public Policy. You do not have to write your name on this form, and your answers will only be
used for administrative statistical purpose. Thank you for your cooperation.

Course Code 51|:| |:| |:| |:| |:| (The instructor will note this in-class.)

1
2 Gender [ ] Male [] Female [ ] Rather notsay
3 Which department do you belong to?

[ ] GrasPP [ ] Graduate Schools for Law and Politics

[ ] Graduate School of Economics [ | Others

4  If you are a student of GraSPP, which course do you belong to?

[ ] Legal Policy [ ] Public Management [ ] International Public Policy
[ ] Economic Policy [ ] MPP/IP [ ] Doctoral Program [ | Special Auditor
5 Is this course mandatory/required for your degree/program?

[]Yes [] No

6  What is the main form of this course?

[ ] Lecture [ ] Practice [ ] Others

7 Whatis your attendance rate?

[] 039% [ ]4059% [ ] 60-79% [ ]| 80-89% [ ] 90-100%

8 What do you think about the size of this classroom?

[ ] Toobig [_] Appropriate [ ] Too small

For the following questions except Q12,13 and 24, please choose your answer from,
1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”
To answer Q12,13 and 24, choose your answer as instructed.

9 Syllabus / summary of course contents were useful. [1-2-3:4-5]
10 The text book and related references were useful. [1-2-3:4-5]
11 The handouts provided such as summary and related references were useful.
1-2:3:4-5]
12 This course was too easy (1) / too difficult(5). [1-2-3:4-5]
(1=too easy ~ 5=too difficult)
13 The amount of content covered in this course was
much less (1) / much more (5) than | expected. [1-2-3:4-5]
(1=much less ~ 5=much more)
14 The teaching pace of this course was just right. [1-2-3-4-5]
15 The content of this course was well arranged. [1-2-3-4-5]
16 This course allowed you to participate/contribute in class through
the exchange of opinions and questions. [1-2-3:4-5]
Please Turn Over.
1
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1="Strongly disagree.” 2="Disagree.” 3="Not sure.” 4="Agree” 5="Strongly agree.”

17 The lecture was clear and easy to understand. [1-2-3:4-5]
18. The lecturer effectively led discussions, and clearly responded to

questions from students. [1-2-3:4-5]
19 The lecturer showed great enthusiasm in his/her teaching. [1-2-3:4-5]
20 You could understand all of the main parts of the course. [1-2-3:4-5]
21 After taking this course, you would like to study these issues more.

1:-2-3-4-5]

22 You are satisfied with this course. [1-2-3-4-5]
23 | read the assigned reading in advance of the lectures and completed

assignments on time. [1-2-3:4-5]
24 | participated actively and diligently in the course. [1-2-3:4-5]

(1=Bad ~ 5=Excellent)
25 What future career options are you considering?
[] To work for Government/Public Sector [ ] To work for International Organizations
[ ] To work for NPO [] To work for mass media [ ] To work for Private Sector
[ ] To be aresearcher [ ] Others [ ] Not decided yet

Please state your opinions about this course in the following blank space.
Since GraSPP will retype them for making a survey report, please write in_clear
letters(writing in block letters would be preferable).

[ A

\ J

Thank you for your time.
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